PCA-1
 Feature
 Low profile (41mm, 1.61 inch = meet 1U height)
 Universal input  85 - 264VAC
 (Refer to “Input vltage Derating”)
 DC input 88 - 370VDC possible : Excluding PCA1000F and PCA1500F
 (Refer to “Input vltage Derating”)
 For medical electric equipment (ANSI/AAMI ES60601-1, EN60601-1 3rd)

AC-DC Power Supplies Enclosed Type
 PC A 300 F -5 -O
Ordering information
1  Series name
2  Single output
3  Output wattage
4  Universal input
5  Output voltage
6  Optional  *7
 C :  with Coating
 G :  Low leakage current
 T :  Terminal Block Style
  I :  with PMBus interface
 F2 :  Reverse air exhaust type
 P3 :  Master-slave Operation
 W1 :  Alarm function
 T5 :  UL508
For option details, refer to
instruction manual 6.1.
R
1	 2	 3	 4	 5	 6
Example recommended EMI/EMC filter
NAC-06-472
High voltage pulse noise type : NAP series
Low leakage current type : NAM series
Low profile type : EAC series
*	A higher current rating EMI/EMC filter
may be recommended in view of the
other devices that could be connected
in parallel with the power supply.
*Make sure necessary tests will be carried out on your end equipment with the power supply installed in accordance with any required EMC/EMI regulations.
Terminal Block Style
2MOPP
MODEL PCA300F-5 PCA300F-12 PCA300F-15 PCA300F-24 PCA300F-32 PCA300F-48
MAX OUTPUT WATTAGE[W] 300 324 330 336 320 336
DC OUTPUT 5V 60A 12V 27A 15V 22A 24V 14A 32V 10A 48V 7A
SPECIFICATIONS
MODEL PCA300F-5 PCA300F-12 PCA300F-15 PCA300F-24 PCA300F-32 PCA300F-48
INPUT
VOLTAGE
[VAC] 85 - 264 1f
[VDC] *1 88 - 370
CURRENT[A]
ACIN 100V 3.8typ
ACIN 230V 1.6typ
FREQUENCY[Hz] 50/60 (45 - 66)
EFFICIENCY[%]
ACIN 100V
(Io=50%) 86typ 87typ 87typ 88typ 88typ 88typ
(Io=100%) 87typ 88typ 88typ 89typ 89typ 89typ
ACIN 230V
(Io=50%) 87typ 88typ 88typ 89typ 89typ 89typ
(Io=100%) 89typ 90typ 90typ 91typ 91typ 91typ
POWER FACTOR
ACIN 100V 0.98typ (Io=100%)
ACIN 230V 0.95typ (Io=100%)
INRUSH CURRENT[A]
ACIN 100V*2 20/40 typ (Io=100%) (Primary inrush current / Secondary inrush current) (More than 3 sec. to re-start)
ACIN 230V*2 40/40 typ (Io=100%) (Primary inrush current / Secondary inrush current) (More than 3 sec. to re-start)
LEAKAGE CURRENT[mA] 0.5max (ACIN 240V 60Hz, Io=100%, According to IEC60601-1)
OUTPUT
VOLTAGE[V] 5 12 15 24 32 48
CURRENT[A] 60 27 22 14 10 7
LINE REGULATION[mV] 20max 48max 60max 96max 128max 192max
LOAD REGULATION[mV] 40max 100max 120max 150max 150max 480max
RIPPLE[mVp-p]
0 to +50C *3*4 160max 240max 240max 240max 320max 480max
-20 to 0C *3 280max 320max 320max 320max 420max 640max
RIPPLE NOISE[mVp-p]
0 to +50C *3*4 240max 300max 300max 300max 400max 600max
-20 to 0C *3 320max 360max 360max 360max 480max 720max
TEMPERATURE REGULATION[mV]
0 to +50C *4 50max 120max 150max 240max 320max 480max

AC-DC Power Supplies Enclosed Type
 PC A 600 F -5 -O
Ordering information
1  Series name
2  Single output
3  Output wattage
4  Universal input
5  Output voltage
6  Optional  *7
 C :  with Coating
 G :  Low leakage current
 T :  Terminal Block Style
   ( Only 12V, 15V, 24V,
32V and 48V)
  I :  with PMBus interface
 F2 :  Reverse air exhaust type
 P3 :  Master-slave Operation
 W1 :  Alarm function
 T5 :  UL508
   ( Only 12V, 15V, 24V,
32V and 48V)
For option details, refer to
instruction manual 6.1.
R
1	 2	 3	 4	 5	 6
Example recommended EMI/EMC filter
NAC-16-472
High voltage pulse noise type : NAP series
Low leakage current type : NAM series
Low profile type : EAC series
*	A higher current rating EMI/EMC filter
may be recommended in view of the
other devices that could be connected
in parallel with the power supply.
*Make sure necessary tests will be carried out on your end equipment with the power supply installed in accordance with any required EMC/EMI regulations.
Terminal Block Style
2MOPP
MODEL PCA600F-5 PCA600F-12 PCA600F-15 PCA600F-24 PCA600F-32 PCA600F-48
MAX OUTPUT WATTAGE[W] 600 636 645 648 640 624
DC OUTPUT 5V 120A 12V 53A 15V 43A 24V 27A 32V 20A 48V 13A
SPECIFICATIONS
MODEL PCA600F-5 PCA600F-12 PCA600F-15 PCA600F-24 PCA600F-32 PCA600F-48
INPUT
VOLTAGE
[VAC] 85 - 264 1f (Output derating is required at less  than 90V. Refer to “Derating” )
[VDC] *1 88 - 370 (Output derating is required at less than 110V. Refer to “Derating” )
CURRENT[A]
ACIN 100V 7.3typ
ACIN 230V 3.2typ
FREQUENCY[Hz] 50/60 (45 - 66)
EFFICIENCY[%]
ACIN 100V
(Io=50%) 90typ 91typ 91typ 91typ 91typ 91typ
(Io=100%) 89typ 90typ 90typ 91typ 91typ 91typ
ACIN 230V
(Io=50%) 92typ 92typ 92typ 93typ 93typ 93typ
(Io=100%) 91typ 92typ 92typ 93typ 93typ 93typ
POWER FACTOR
ACIN 100V 0.98typ (Io=100%)
ACIN 230V 0.95typ (Io=100%)
INRUSH CURRENT[A]
ACIN 100V*2 20/40 typ (Io=100%) (Primary inrush current / Secondary inrush current) (More than 3 sec. to re-start)
ACIN 230V*2 40/40 typ (Io=100%) (Primary inrush current / Secondary inrush current) (More than 3 sec. to re-start)
LEAKAGE CURRENT[mA] 0.5max (ACIN 240V 60Hz, Io=100%, According to IEC60601-1)
OUTPUT
VOLTAGE[V] 5 12 15 24 32 48
CURRENT[A] 120 53 43 27 20 13
LINE REGULATION[mV] 20max 48max 60max 96max 128max 192max
LOAD REGULATION[mV] 40max 100max 120max 150max 150max 480max
RIPPLE[mVp-p]
0 to +50C *3*4 160max 240max 240max 240max 320max 480max
-20 to 0C *3 280max 320max 320max 320max 420max 640max
RIPPLE NOISE[mVp-p]

AC-DC Power Supplies Enclosed Type
 PC A 1000 F -5 -O
Ordering information
1  Series name
2  Single output
3  Output wattage
4  Universal input
5  Output voltage
6  Optional  *6
 C :  with Coating
 G :  Low leakage current
 T :  Terminal Block Style
    (Only 24V, 32V and 48V)
  I :  with PMBus interface
 F2 :  Reverse air exhaust type
 P3 :  Master-slave Operation
 W1 :  Alarm function
 E1 :  EMI classB
    (Only 24V, 32V and 48V)
 T5 :  UL508
    (Only 24V, 32V and 48V)
For option details, refer to
instruction manual 6.1.
R
1	 2	 3	 4	 5	 6
Example recommended EMI/EMC filter
NAC-20-472
High voltage pulse noise type : NAP series
Low leakage current type : NAM series
Low profile type : EAC series
*	A higher current rating EMI/EMC filter
may be recommended in view of the
other devices that could be connected
in parallel with the power supply.
*Make sure necessary tests will be carried out on your end equipment with the power supply installed in accordance with any required EMC/EMI regulations.
Terminal Block Style
2MOPP
MODEL PCA1000F-5 PCA1000F-12 PCA1000F-15 PCA1000F-24 PCA1000F-32 PCA1000F-48
MAX OUTPUT WATTAGE[W] 1000 1056 1050 1056 1056 1056
DC OUTPUT 5V 200A 12V 88A 15V 70A 24V 44A 32V 33A 48V 22A
SPECIFICATIONS
MODEL PCA1000F-5 PCA1000F-12 PCA1000F-15 PCA1000F-24 PCA1000F-32 PCA1000F-48
INPUT
VOLTAGE [VAC] 85 - 264 1f (Output derating is required at less than 90V. Refer to “Derating”)
CURRENT[A]
ACIN 100V 12.0typ
ACIN 230V 5.3typ
FREQUENCY[Hz] 50/60 (45 - 66)
EFFICIENCY[%]
ACIN 100V
(Io=50%) 90typ 91typ 91typ 91typ 91typ 91typ
(Io=100%) 89typ 90typ 90typ 91typ 91typ 91typ
ACIN 230V
(Io=50%) 92typ 92typ 92typ 93typ 93typ 93typ
(Io=100%) 91typ 92typ 92typ 93typ 93typ 93typ
POWER FACTOR
ACIN 100V 0.98typ (Io=100%)
ACIN 230V 0.95typ (Io=100%)
INRUSH CURRENT[A]
ACIN 100V*1 20/40 typ (Io=100%) (Primary inrush current / Secondary inrush current) (More than 3 sec. to re-start)
ACIN 230V*1 40/40 typ (Io=100%) (Primary inrush current / Secondary inrush current) (More than 3 sec. to re-start)
LEAKAGE CURRENT[mA] 0.5max (ACIN 240V 60Hz, Io=100%, According to IEC60601-1)
OUTPUT
VOLTAGE[V] 5 12 15 24 32 48
CURRENT[A] 200 88 70 44 33 22
LINE REGULATION[mV] 20max 48max 60max 96max 128max 192max
LOAD REGULATION[mV] 40max 100max 120max 150max 150max 480max
RIPPLE[mVp-p]
0 to +50C *2*3 160max 240max 240max 240max 320max 480max
-20 to 0C *2 280max 320max 320max 320max 420max 640max
RIPPLE NOISE[mVp-p]
0 to +50C *2*3 240max 300max 300max 300max 400max 600max
-20 to 0C *2 320max 360max 360max 360max 480max 720max